Release of 1't& 2nd lnstalment of Grant-in-Aid Sanctioned In 45th Meeting of Cultural Function & Production Grant

(CFPG) (Reimbursement Mode-General Head).

Sir

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia to the payment of 1't & 2nd lnstallment of

Rs.5,50,000/-(Rs. Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) to the following 02 organizations as reimbursement for having

completed the project programme by them as per details given below:-

2. The expenditure will be met from Demand No.18-Ministry of Culture Major Head '2205'Minor Head 00.102.11.01.3L